Council Decisions - January 11th, 2022

For your information, the following is a list of actions and decisions from Council at the Meeting held January 11, 2022. If you have any questions or would like further explanation, please contact the Interim Clerk at 705-567-9361 #234 or email clerk@tkl.ca.

- 1. Council approved in principle (pending any pandemic restrictions) and directed staff to finalize arrangements with Team Northern Throttle for the use of the Kirkland Lake Airport to host Drag Races for June 22nd to June 27th, July 6th to July 11th and August 17th to August 22nd 2022 inclusive.
- 2. Council approved an updated Signing Authority Policy.
- 3. Council passed a By-Law to authorize the borrowing for current expenditures for 2022.
- 4. Council passed a By-Law to provide for interim tax levy and to provide for the payment of taxes and penalties and interest of 1.25 percent per month.
- 5. Council passed a By-Law to establish user fees for the Corporation of the Town of Kirkland Lake.
- 6. Council passed a By-Law to establish fees for the Kirkland Lake Cemetery.
- 7. Council passed a By-Law to appoint an interim Clerk for the Town of Kirkland Lake.
- 8. Council passed a by-Law to appoint an interim Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Kirkland Lake.
- 9. Council passed a by-Law to appoint a Treasurer for the Town of Kirkland Lake.
- Council passed a By-Law to execute an agreement with the Federal Economic Development Agency for Northern Ontario (FedNor) for the Canada Community Revitalization program funding for improvements to Civic Park.
- 11. Council passed a by-law to amend By-Law # 15-017 for the regulation of parking in the Town of Kirkland Lake.